

Court No. - 69

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 47223 of 2023

Applicant :- Prema Alias Prem Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Rakesh Kumar Rathore, Sanjeev Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. List revised.

2. Sri Rakesh Kumar Rathore, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Ram Prakash Shukla, learned counsel for the State are present.

3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for an adjournment for a month in the matter on personal ground .

4. Prayer is allowed.

5. Let the matter be listed on 16.12.2023.

Order Date :- 6.11.2023

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)